SCHEDULE 'C' ANIMAL FEES & CHARGES

ANIMAL FEES & CHARGES

ANIMAL FEES & CHARGES	Amount	GST
Dogs MUST be officially registered with the Town of Vegreville		
Annual Dog Tag Fee: Altered (Must provide veterinary certificate)	\$45.00	Ν
Annual Dog Tag Fee: Unaltered	\$80.00	Ν
Service Dog (as defined in the Alberta Service Dogs Act SA 2007, Chapter 7.5) Guide Dog (as defined in the Blind Persons' Rights Act, R.S.A. 2000 c. B-3) Service and/or Guide dog registration required	N/C N/C	
Rescue Dog (in the temporary care of a rescue organization)	N/C	
Progeny (puppy) not older than 10 weeks	N/C	
Cats may be registered with the Town of Vegreville voluntarily UNLESS caught or seized, then registration becomes mandatory. Annual Cat Tag Fee: Altered (<i>Must provide veterinary certificate</i>) Annual Cat Tag Fee: Unaltered	the Cat has b \$45.00 \$80.00	een N N
Over limit permit annual fee (over-limit permits are required for more than two dogs or three cats)	\$50.00	Ν
Nuisance or Restricted Animal Annual fee (<i>If deemed nuisance or restricted by the Town of Vegreville in accordance with Bylaw # 07-2022)</i>	\$200.00	Ν
Replacement Tag	\$10.00	Ν
Seizure Fee	\$100.00	Ν
Impound fee (Payable to Prairie Tails Animal Rescue Society)	\$50.00/day	N

Euthanization of a tagged animal (*if deemed necessary in accordance with Bylaw # 07-2022* Section 5.6(d)) will be charged to the owner at cost.

Initial year of Animal Licence acquisition, the fee will be pro-rated based on the month of registration.

No refunds will be issued for Animal Licence Fees.

